

**Dt: 13.11.2022**

To  
BSE Ltd.  
Regd. Office: 25<sup>th</sup>Floor,  
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai -400 001

**Ref: Bonlon Industries Limited, Scrip Code-543211, ISIN No- INEOB9A01018**  
**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for quarter ended September 30, 2022**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022, published in following newspapers on 13<sup>th</sup> November 2022:

1. Financial Express (All Edition) – English
2. Jansatta (Delhi Edition)- Hindi

This is for your kind information and record please.

Yours Faithfully,

**For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**(RAJ JAIN)**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 01018724**

**Encl: As above**



**maithan alloys ltd**  
 CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503  
 Regd. Office: 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017  
 e-mail: office@maithanalloys.com, website: www.maithanalloys.com  
 Ph: 033-4063-2393

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Total income from operations	676.24	1,012.67	666.36	1,688.91	1,232.00	3,057.59	689.55	975.44	666.36	1,664.99	1,232.00	2,992.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	143.17	328.36	225.16	471.53	372.30	1,069.98	150.58	370.20	224.11	520.78	371.30	1,082.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	131.75	237.86	225.16	369.61	372.30	1,069.98	139.16	279.70	224.11	418.86	371.30	1,082.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.37	177.44	164.99	274.81	277.00	807.69	109.18	218.96	163.94	328.14	276.01	818.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.38	176.34	165.21	273.72	278.48	808.56	109.17	217.86	164.16	327.03	277.49	818.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,292.97						2,293.95
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) -												
	1. Basic : (in ₹)	33.45	60.95	56.68	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00
	2. Diluted : (in ₹)	33.45	60.95	56.68	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Exceptional Item includes:
  - ₹ 90.50 Crores for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and half year ended 30 September 2022 represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended 30 June 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity.
  - ₹ 11.42 Crores for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the current quarter ended 30 September 2022.
- Previous quarter figures have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current quarter.

**For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**S.C. Agarwalla**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12 November 2022

**TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.  
 CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Figures for the year ended 31-03-2022 Audited
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	2,732.85	2,899.29	2,792.52	5,632.14	5,331.03	13,032.72	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(181.24)	(82.31)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(181.24)	(82.31)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(73.06)	(59.37)	(107.59)	(132.45)	(178.07)	(130.15)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]						4.04	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)	9,348.06	9,421.14	9,435.67	9,348.06	9,435.67	9,487.63	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	a) Basic	(0.58)	(0.47)	(0.86)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)	
	b) Diluted	(0.58)	(0.47)	(0.86)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)	

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 12th November, 2022.
- This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financials results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- Bank guarantee invoked by "Andhra Pradesh State Fibernet limited" of Rs 4.28 Crores. The said action was challenged by the company before the division bench of Andhra Pradesh High Court, Amaravathi, which is pending. Based on the legal opinion given by the counsel, the company has not made any provision in its books of accounts.
- Corresponding quarter/year figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

**for TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
Sd/- T. Gopichand  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00107886

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 12th November, 2022

**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED**  
 Reg. Office Add: Post Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B.Road, Chenikuthi, Guwahati - 781 003  
 Corp. Office Add: 'D' Building, 8th Floor, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Amie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
 CIN : L24229AS1973PLC001446 [Email: legal@amines.com] website: https://www.amines.com/ | Tel: 022 62211000 | Fax : 022 24938162  
**Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022** (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-22 Audited
	Total Income from operations	13,152.37	13,472.65	27,049.79	56,808.31	13,156.13	13,472.69	27,052.07
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.80	929.04	1,263.70	3,206.02	493.72	926.43	1,254.83	3,217.07
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.80	929.04	1,263.70	3,206.02	493.72	926.43	1,254.83	3,217.07
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	376.08	692.39	938.53	2,374.69	361.00	689.78	929.66	2,385.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	372.33	689.86	931.03	2,361.19	372.00	690.58	935.65	2,371.18
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	15,167.97	-	-	-	15,126.14
Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
a) Basic	0.68	1.26	1.71	4.32	0.66	1.25	1.69	4.34
b) Diluted	0.68	1.26	1.71	4.32	0.66	1.25	1.69	4.34

**Notes:**

- The above is the extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.
- The full format of above extract of the Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review of the Statutory Auditors are being filed separately with Stock Exchange. These documents are being made available on Company's website : www.amines.com and also on Stock exchange website : www.bseindia.com.

**For Amines & Plasticizers Limited**  
Sd/-  
Hemant Kumar Raut  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00029410

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 11, 2022.

**CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329  
 Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara-390007  
 Email: girishshah@chemcrux.com Ph.: 0265-2984803/2988903  
 Website: www.chemcrux.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022** (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
		1. Total income from operations (net)	2,806.48	2,714.58	2,319.87	5,521.05
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	550.98	516.80	459.05	1,067.75	744.46	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	550.98	516.80	459.05	1,067.75	744.46	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	402.59	383.06	339.69	785.62	539.99	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	408.63	385.49	338.46	794.10	541.10	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	
7. Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic (in Rs.)	2.72	2.59	2.29	5.31	3.65	
2. Diluted (in Rs.)	2.72	2.59	2.29	5.31	3.65	

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2022. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Since the Company was listed on BSE SME Exchange till the end of previous year, it was not preparing quarterly financial results. However, in order to meet the requirements of SEBI Listing Regulations for financial results, the Company has prepared the financial results for the first half of FY 2021-22 and made them Ind AS Compliant. Such Ind AS compliant figures relating to the first half of the previous year have not been subjected to review/audit by the Auditors and have been prepared and presented solely based on the information provided by the management. However, the Company's management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)  
DIN:00469291

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 12th November, 2022

**AGGARSAIN SPINNERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17297HR1998PLC034043  
 REGD. OFFICE: 2ND FLOOR, SCO 404, SECTOR-20, PANCHKULA-134116  
 Phone: 0172-4644777, Email: aggarsainspinner@gmail.com  
 Website : www.aggarsainspinner.com

**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022** (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		3 Months Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	3 Months Ended 30.09.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operation	284.71	305.32	378.76	56.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.88	8.85	12.82	2.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.88	8.85	12.82	2.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.80	5.52	10.21	1.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]				
6	Equity Share Capital	350.34	350.34	350.34	350.34
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.aggarsainspinner.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2022.

**For and on behalf of Board**  
**For Aggarsain Spinnars Limited**  
Sd/- Sunny Garg  
Managing Director  
DIN No.: 02000004

Date: 12.11.2022  
Place: Panchkula

**BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN : L27108DL1998PLC097397  
 Regd. Office: 7A/39 (12, F.F.), W.E.A. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005  
 Website: www.bonlonindustries.com, E-mail : cs@bonlonindustries.com, Tel: 011-47532792, Fax: 011-47532798

**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended of the previous year 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	9,491.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.20	276.19	122.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.20	276.19	122.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115.54	211.81	92.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.54	211.81	92.65
6	Equity Share Capital	1,418.34	1,418.34	1,418.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			6077.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.81	1.49	0.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.81	1.49	0.65

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bonlonindustries.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
RAJ JAIN  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN -01018724

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 12.11.2022

**GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S Nityamand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.  
 Tel.: (91-22) 6726 1000 - CIN: L24100MH1984PLC0035519 Web: www.gufic.com Email: corporaterelations@guficbio.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022**

Particulars	Rupees in Lakhs (except EPS)					
	For Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from Operations	17,483.53	16,527.63	19,413.94	34,011.16	44,489.71	77,915.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,726.02	2,828.03	3,038.90	5,554.05	7,193.01	12,683.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,726.02	2,828.03	3,038.90	5,554.05	7,193.01	12,683.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,021.15	2,105.15	2,333.62	4,126.30	5,454.32	9,584.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,021.15	2,105.15	2,333.62	4,126.30	5,454.32	9,539.95
Equity Share Capital	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45
Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						25,942.35
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic	2.09	2.17	2.41	4.26	5.63	

